

**Leawood Street Improvements
Bid Tabs**

Leawood Street Improvements				Engineer's Estimate		Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)	Unit Price	Amount (Extension)
1.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,380.00	5,380.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
3.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,910.00	2,910.00
4.	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
5.	Seeding, Fertilizer & Mulching	1	Lump Sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,690.00	1,690.00
6.	Unclassified Excavation	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,850.00	16,850.00
7.	Select Soil	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
8.	Erosion Control Blanket (Class1-Type B)	2,121	SY	3.00	6,363.00	1.75	3,711.75
9.	Curb Inlets (6'x4')	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,970.00	7,940.00
10.	Cross Road Pipe (18")(RCP)	61	Lin. Ft.	50.00	3,050.00	118.00	7,198.00
11.	End Section (18")(RCP)	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	670.00	670.00
12.	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay (APWA 3-01)	236	Tons	150.00	35,400.00	97.00	22,892.00
13.	Asphaltic Concrete Base (APWA 1-01 or 2-01)	176	Tons	110.00	19,360.00	107.00	18,832.00
14.	Curb and Gutter (Type B)	96	Lin. Ft.	25.00	2,400.00	32.00	3,072.00
15.	Light Stone Riprap	81	Tons	50.00	4,050.00	51.00	4,131.00
16.	8" DIP Waterline	56	Lin. Ft.	250.00	14,000.00	198.00	11,088.00
17.	Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)	30	Tons	60.00	1,800.00	53.00	1,590.00
18.	Cold Milling (Area)	1,744	SY	5.00	8,720.00	7.00	12,208.00
19.	Concrete (KCMMB 4K)	2	CY	1,000.00	1,500.00	770.00	1,155.00
			Totals		144,643.00		* 130,667.75

* Recommended Low Bidder

Bolded Entries Indicate a correction to Amounts or Totals in the bid forms.